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OR 3 9,499 2,367 4,733
OR 4 12,587 3,053 6,106
OR 6 13,911 3,347 6,694
OR 7 16,006 3,813 7,625
OR 8 17,308 4,102 8,204
OR 9 19,727 4,639 9,279
OF 2 20,460 4,802 9,605
OF2 OCFR * (LE) 22,857 5,335 10,670
Flight Lieutenant Specialist Aircrew 24,918 5,793 11,586
OF 3 24,944 5,799 11,598
OF 4 34,259 7,869 15,738
OF 5 39,576 9,051 18,101
OF 6 43,892 10,010 20,019
Chaplain (less than 20 years service) 24,944 5,799 11,598
Chaplain (more than 20 years service) 37,449 8,578 17,156
Deputy Chaplain General 39,576 9,051 18,101
Chaplain Class 1 38,513 8,814 17,628

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION

Applicable to Eligible Dependants of Officers with the Rank of OF6 and below 
and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on the Active List on or after 31 Mar 2016

(£ a year)

Rank of Spouse/Partner Widows/Widowers/ 
Partners Pension

Pension for each 
Child up to a 

Maximum of Four
Parentless Rate

*OF2 OCFR is applicable to OCFR who give Full LE Pay Service on the Active List on or after 05 Jan 14 and have 5 years 
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OR 3
OR 4
OR 6
OR 7
OR 8
OR 9
OF 2
OF 2 Specialist Aircrew
OF2 OCFR * (LE)
OF 3
OF 4
OF 5
OF 6
Chaplain (less than 20 years service)
Chaplain (more than 20 years service)
Deputy Chaplain General
Chaplain Class 1

 

23,197

50,048

28,966

28,995
39,345
45,253

26,675

*OF2 OCFR is applicable to OCFR who give Full LE Pay Service on the Active List on or after 05 Jan 14 and have 5 years 

28,995
42,889
45,253
44,071

FAMILY ATTRIBUTABLE LUMP SUM

Applicable to Eligible Dependants of Officers with the Rank of OF6 and below 
and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on the Active List on or after 31 Mar 2016

Rank of Spouse/Partner £

24,012

11,833
15,264
16,735
19,063
20,510
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