## **ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION**

Applicable to Eligible Dependants of Officers with the Rank of OF6 and below and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on the Active List on or after 31 Mar 2016

(£ a year)

Rank of Spouse/Partner	Widows/Widowers/ Partners Pension	Pension for each Child up to a Maximum of Four	Parentless Rate
OR 3	9,499	2,367	4,733
OR 4	12,587	3,053	6,106
OR 6	13,911	3,347	6,694
OR 7	16,006	3,813	7,625
OR 8	17,308	4,102	8,204
OR 9	19,727	4,639	9,279
OF 2	20,460	4,802	9,605
OF2 OCFR * (LE)	22,857	5,335	10,670
Flight Lieutenant Specialist Aircrew	24,918	5,793	11,586
OF 3	24,944	5,799	11,598
OF 4	34,259	7,869	15,738
OF 5	39,576	9,051	18,101
OF 6	43,892	10,010	20,019
Chaplain (less than 20 years service)	24,944	5,799	11,598
Chaplain (more than 20 years service)	37,449	8,578	17,156
Deputy Chaplain General	39,576	9,051	18,101
Chaplain Class 1	38,513	8,814	17,628

<sup>\*</sup>OF2 OCFR is applicable to OCFR who give Full LE Pay Service on the Active List on or after 05 Jan 14 and have 5 years

## **FAMILY ATTRIBUTABLE LUMP SUM**

Applicable to Eligible Dependants of Officers with the Rank of OF6 and below and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on the Active List on or after 31 Mar 2016

Rank of Spouse/Partner	£	
OR 3	11,833	
OR 4	15,264	
OR 6	16,735	
OR 7	19,063	
OR 8	20,510	
OR 9	23,197	
OF 2	24,012	
OF 2 Specialist Aircrew	28,966	
OF2 OCFR * (LE)	26,675	
OF 3	28,995	
OF 4	39,345	
OF 5	45,253	
OF 6	50,048	
Chaplain (less than 20 years service)	28,995	
Chaplain (more than 20 years service)	42,889	
Deputy Chaplain General	45,253	
Chaplain Class 1	44,071	

<sup>\*</sup>OF2 OCFR is applicable to OCFR who give Full LE Pay Service on the Active List on or after 05 Jan 14 and have 5 years